
2024/25 AMC NH
Skiers Calendar

Date/locations are tentative! Please check with leaders and
online at: https://activities.outdoors.org

Trip Clinic

Trail work
Social
event

Sat 1/18/2025
Womens Resort to
Backcountry 101 at Magic

Londonderr
y

VT Trip AT/Tele/Split Beg Jaimee Jillian
Amber

(LiT)

Winter School 1 Alexandria NH Clinic
Light BC, BC

Downmountain
Beg to

Adv
Sco� + Sco� +

Sarah &
Emilie

Sat 2/1/2025
Bre�on Woods High Country
Tree Clinic

Bre�on
Woods NH Clinic/Trip

Light BC/BC
downM   Int/Adv Ted Sarah

Sun 2/2/2025
Womens Resort to
Backcountry 102 at Cardigan

Alexandria NH Trip AT/Tele/Split Beg Jillian Chris�na

Winter School II Alexandria NH Clinic
Light BC, BC

Downmountain
Beg to

Adv
Sco� + Sco� +

Sun 11/10/2024 Cardigan trails workday Alexandria NH Trail work Trail Work All Ritchie

Sun 12/8/2024 Ski leader training day Cardigan NH Clinic Leaders only Sco� Casy

Sat 12/21/2024 Target date for on the snow Loon NH Clinic Leaders only Ted
Sun 12/22/2024 Target date for on the snow Loon NH Clinic Leaders only Ted

Weds 1/1/2025 Sunapee Sunrise Spectacular Sunapee NH Trip AT/Tele/Split Adv/Int Brian Nik

Wed 1/8/2025 Whaleback Dawn Patrol Enfield NH Trip AT/Tele/Split All Nik Daniella

Wed 1/15/2025 Whaleback Dawn Patrol Enfield NH Trip AT/Tele/Split All Nik Daniella

Wed 1/22/2025 Whaleback Dawn Patrol Enfield NH Trip All Nik Daniella
Fri 1/24/2025

Sat 1/25/2025
Sun 1/26/2025

Wed 1/29/2025 Whaleback Dawn Patrol Enfield NH Trip All Nik Daniella

Sat 2/1/2025 Brandon gap Rochester VT Trip BC Downmountain Adv Nik Ma�

Wed 2/5/2025 Whaleback Dawn Patrol Enfield NH Trip All Nik Daniella
Sat 2/8/2025 Light BC at Amity Pond Barnard VT Trip Light BC All Erik Jed Reinmar

Sun 2/9/2025 Franconia Falls Lincoln NH Trip Light BC All Sco� Tim

Wed 2/12/2025 Whaleback Dawn Patrol Enfield NH Trip AT/Tele/Split All Nik Daniella
Sat 2/15/2025 Light BC in Lyme, NH Lyme NH Trip Light BC All Darrell Jed Reinmar

Sun 2/16/2025 Light BC in Lyme, NH Lyme NH Trip Light BC All Darrell Jed Reinmar
Sun 2/16/2025 Bill Hill Gorham NH Trip Light BC Beg/Int Marty? Andre LiT

Mon 2/17/2025 Presidents Day Trip?

Wed 2/19/2025 Whaleback Dawn Patrol Enfield NH Trip AT/Tele/Split All Nik Daniella
Sat 2/22/2025 Maple Villa Glades GBA Intervale NH Trip BC downmountain Int/Adv Ted Sean?
Sat 2/22/2025 Pike Glades Haverhill NH Trip BC Downmountain Adv Nik Marty

Sun 2/23/2025 Tucker Brook cannon NH Trip BC downmountain Int/Adv Ted Margaret
Sun 2/23/2025 Black & White Glade Rumford ME Trip BC downmountain Adv Chris Marty

Wed 2/26/2025 Whaleback Dawn Patrol Enfield NH Trip All Nik Daniella
Fri 2/28/2025
Sat 3/1/2025

Sun 3/2/2025

Wed 3/5/2025 Whaleback Dawn Patrol Enfield NH Trip AT/Tele/Split All Nik Daniella
Sat 3/8/2025 Li�le Mount Washington Grantham NH Trip Light BC All Reinmar Erik
Sat 3/8/2025 Bolton Valley- Co�on Brook Bolton VT Trip BC downmountain Adv Ma� Chris Erik?
Sat 3/8/2025 GBA Glades TBD- All ages TBD (west?) NH Trip BC downmountain All Sarah Jed

3/8 to 3/16 Gaspe Quebec QC Deep Powder Amber Marty Margaret

Wed 3/12/2025 Whaleback Dawn Patrol Enfield NH Trip AT/Tele/Split All Nik Daniella

Ski commi�ee: casycalver@gmail.com; jillian.willard@gmail.com; cpeter14@gmail.com

Date Event Where Ac�vity Style Level Leader Leader Leader
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Ski commi�ee: casycalver@gmail.com; jillian.willard@gmail.com; cpeter14@gmail.com

Date Event Where Ac�vity Style Level Leader Leader Leader

Sat 3/15/2025
Womens Resort to
Backcountry 3 at Pike Glades

Haverhill NH Trip AT/Tele/Split Int/Adv Jillian Jaimee

Sat 3/15/2025 Killburn loop Pisgah State NH Trip Light BC Beg/Int Darrell

Wed 3/19/2025 Whaleback Dawn Patrol Enfield NH Trip AT/Tele/Split All Nik Daniella
Sat 3/22/2025 Greeley Ponds Waterville NH Trip Light BC All Sean Sco�
Sat 3/22/2025 Bronson Hill- All ages Sugar Hill NH Trip Light BC Beg Sarah Jed

Wed 3/26/2025 Whaleback Dawn Patrol Enfield NH Trip AT/Tele/Split All Nik Daniella

Sat 4/12/2025 Presies- Oakes Gulf Presiden�al NH Trip BC downmountain Adv Chris Ma� Sarah?


